## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7224583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRISTAR PRODUCTS, INC,	02/18/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HPC BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	3001 DEMING WAY
City:	MIDDLETON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 70**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D796259
Patent Number:	D860725
Patent Number:	D859060
Patent Number:	D859058
Patent Number:	D830112
Patent Number:	D830111
Patent Number:	D830110
Patent Number:	D830105
Patent Number:	D830101
Patent Number:	D830100
Patent Number:	D830099
Patent Number:	D829487
Patent Number:	D828710
Patent Number:	D828075
Patent Number:	D827374
Patent Number:	D826621
Patent Number:	D826620
Patent Number:	D825981
Patent Number:	D824208
Patent Number:	D824205

PATENT REEL: 059366 FRAME: 0500

507177737

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D824204
Patent Number:	D821140
Patent Number:	D818771
Patent Number:	D817696
Patent Number:	D817076
Patent Number:	D817075
Patent Number:	D817074
Patent Number:	D817073
Patent Number:	D817072
Patent Number:	D817071
Patent Number:	D817070
Patent Number:	D816406
Patent Number:	D816405
Patent Number:	D816404
Patent Number:	D816389
Patent Number:	D816388
Patent Number:	D816387
Patent Number:	D815882
Patent Number:	D815881
Patent Number:	D815880
Patent Number:	D815879
Patent Number:	D814847
Patent Number:	D812975
Patent Number:	D812413
Patent Number:	D809848
Patent Number:	D803617
Patent Number:	D801106
Patent Number:	D801104
Patent Number:	D799887
Patent Number:	D795640
Patent Number:	D786009
Patent Number:	D776496
Patent Number:	D749886
Patent Number:	D711688
Patent Number:	D700474
Patent Number:	D825980
Patent Number:	D772641
Patent Number:	D783338

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D777506
Patent Number:	D825255
Patent Number:	D804891
Patent Number:	D791529
Patent Number:	D820032
Patent Number:	D790908
Patent Number:	D790909
Patent Number:	D807679
Patent Number:	D829486
Patent Number:	D797494
Patent Number:	D797491
Patent Number:	D776477

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)288-4967

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3152639703

Email: luann.sweet@spectrumbrands.com

Correspondent Name: SARAH E HYDE

Address Line 1: SPECTRUM BRANDS INC

Address Line 2: 3001 DEMING WAY

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03152022_US DESIGNS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUANN SWEET	
SIGNATURE:	/Luann Sweet/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 16**

source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page1.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page2.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page3.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page4.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page5.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page6.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page7.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page8.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page9.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page10.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page11.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page12.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page13.tif
source=TristarIP	-Assignment_	_02-18-22#page14.tif

source=Tristar\_\_IP-Assignment\_\_02-18-22#page15.tif source=Tristar\_\_IP-Assignment\_\_02-18-22#page16.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of February 18, 2022, is by and between Tristar Products, Inc., a Florida corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of HPC Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), the transferee of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to that certain Membership Interest Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 3, 2022 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") and the Contribution Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2022 (the "<u>Contribution Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Contribution Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Assignor listed on the attached Schedules A, B and C (the "Assigned IP"), and has agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Trademarks. Effective as of the date hereof, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee and Assignee accepts all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to (i) the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) all renewals and extensions of any such application, registration and filing; (iii) all licenses for the use of the trademarks; (iv) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (v) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; (vi) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and (vii) the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, (the "Assigned Trademarks").
- 2. Assignment of Patents. Effective as of the date hereof, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee and Assignee accepts all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to (i) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule B hereto; (ii) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and patents which may be granted from divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, foreign counterparts and extensions thereof claiming priority to the underlying said patent rights; (iii) all licenses for the use of the patents; (iv) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (v) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; (vi) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and (vii) the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by

- Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, (the "Assigned Patents").
- 3. Assignment of Copyrights. Effective as of the date hereof, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee and Assignee accepts all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to (i) copyrights and copyright registrations set forth in Schedule C hereto, (ii) including all extensions or renewals thereof, in each case whether published or unpublished, (iii) all licenses for the use of the copyrights; (iv) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (v) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; (vi) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and (vii) the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, (the "Assigned Copyrights").
- 4. Terms of the Contribution Agreement. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee with respect to the Assigned IP. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement and the Contribution Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Contribution Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Contribution Agreement shall govern.
- 5. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Register of Copyrights in the United States Copyright Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Assigned IP to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 6. <u>Successors</u>. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and is binding upon the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with (i) the laws of the United States, in respect to trademark, patent and copyright issues, and (ii) in all other respects, including as to validity (except for patent, trademark and copyright issues), interpretation and effect, by the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which is deemed to be an original and all of which taken together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

TRISTAR PRODUCTS, INC., a Florida corporation

By: Kishore (Keith) Mirchandani

Its: CEO

Date: 3103032

STATE OF Now Trisey ) ss. country of Morris )

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this the day of the content of the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity state, and with authority to act in this assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

Notary Public

FILOMENA CAMPAGNUCLO (Signature of Notary)

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

COMMISSION # 2347143

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/17/2026

(Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)

[Signature Page to IP Assignment for Contribution Agreement]

#### ACCEPTED BY:

HPC Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Kishore (Keith) Mirchandani

Its: CEO

STATE OF New Jers COUNTY OF MORY'S

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 10th day of 1000014, 2022, personally Kishore Mirchandani known to me as the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity state, and with authority to act in this assignment on behalf of the Assignee.

Notary Public

FILOMENA CAMPAGNUOLO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW KRSEY (Signature of Notary) COMMISSION # 2347143 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/17/2026

(Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)

# **Schedule A-Trademarks**

#	Word Mark	Owner	Country	<u>Serial</u>	Reg. Number
				Number	
1.	STUFFED WAFFLIZER	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	97173504	
2.	WAFFLIZER	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	90257826	
3.	GRIND AND GO	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	90282489	
4.	PASTA & BEYOND	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	90603786	
5.	& BEYOND	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	90600650	
6.	POWER SMOKELESS GRILL	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	88164835	
7.	POWERXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	88705671	6259201
8.	HOT SHOT SMOKELESS GRILL	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	88360841	6045273
9.	COPPER CHEF DIAMOND	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87982175	5939045
10.	COPPER CHEF WONDERCOOKER	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87751893	6064686
11.	POWER AIRFRYER OVEN	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87521635	5952605
12.	CC COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87499364	5488044
13.	CC COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87499343	5360110
14.	COPPER CHEF CC	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87354376	5261276
15.	COPPER CHEF CC	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87354361	5261275
16.	MIRACLE CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87244082	6075272
17.	MICRO CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87244007	6228242
18.	COPPER CRISPER	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87185614	5215534
19.	ERIC THEISS	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87164614	5279612
20.	YOUR ALL-AROUND SQUARE PAN	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87164610	5424293
21.	ALL AROUND COOKING	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87164592	5356092
22.	FROM STOVE TOP TO OVEN TO TABLE	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87164584	5243201
23.	CERAMI TECH	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87128738	6115675
24.	COPPER CHEF CC	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87128721	5277890
25.	CC	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87128715	5297881
26.	CC	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87128707	5541585
27.	POWER AIRFRYER XL	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87106791	5183580
28.	POWER AIRFRYER OVEN	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87521621	5952604
29.	POWER QUICK POT	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	87768820	6120759
30.	CERAMI-TECH	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	86738872	5205519
31.	PERFECT COOKER	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	86715456	5223795

32.	POWER MULTI- COOKER	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	86663548	5360367
33.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	86661496	5037596
34.	LFB FUSION LIFE BRANDS	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	86581819	4868464
35.	POWER COOKER EXPRESS	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	86523067	5525143
36.	TITAN	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	86482604	5241886
37.	MICRO CHEF GRILL	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	86468768	5156604
38.	POWER PRESSURE COOKER XL PRO	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	86439573	4775978
39.	POWER PRESSURE COOKER XL	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	86439531	4875633
40.	PERFECT SLICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	86319533	4783244
41.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	85641574	4389288
42.	PASTA EXPRESS	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	78738628	3220793
43.	POWER JUICER EXPRESS	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	78424574	3230587
44.	TITAN PEELER	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	77518998	3706428
45.	MICRO CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	77012530	3427394
46.	EUROSEALER	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	75344152	2430201
47.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	Canada	1756369	TMA984885
48.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	European Market	1280980	1280980
49.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	Japan	1280980	1280980
50.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	Mexico	119852041997	1900900
51.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	Mexico	119852042015	2007307
52.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	Mexico	119852042028	1900905
53.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	Mexico	119852042029	2007308
54.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	Mexico	1280980	1280980
55.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	UAE	291713	291713
56.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	UAE	291714	291714
57.	POWERXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	47635277	47635277
58.	POWERXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	47637460	47637460
59.	POWERXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	47635301	47635301
60.	PowerXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	Ecuador	2021-12018	
61.	PowerXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	Ecuador	2021-12020	
62.	POWERXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	European Market	18402074	18402074
63.	POWERXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK000035971 66	UK000035971 66
64.	PowerXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	World Intellectual Property Organization	1582823	1582823

65.	POWERXL AIR FRYER COOKER	Tristar Products, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK000035971 69	UK000035971 69
66.	POWERXL AIRFRYER	Tristar Products, Inc.	European	18402075	18402075
			Market		
67.	POWERXL AIRFRYER	Tristar Products, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK000035971 67	UK000035971 67
68.	POWERXL AIRFRYER MULTI-FUNCTION	Tristar Products, Inc.	European Market	18402076	18402076
69.	POWERXL SELF- CLEANING JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK000035971 72	UK000035971 72
70.	POWERXL SMOKELESS GRILL	Tristar Products, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK000035971 71	UK000035971 71
71.	corran	Tristar Products, Inc.	Chile	1252717	1252717
72.	PowerXL GRIND & GO COFFEE MAKER  POWERXL  GROUP & SO COFFEE MAKER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Chile	1486031	
73.	PowerXL STUFFED WAFFLIZER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Chile	1486032	
74.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK008012809 80	UK008012809 80
75.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	United States	86850635	5042933
76.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	WIPO International Registration	1280980	1280980
77.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Costa Rica	2012-003796	225151
78.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Israel	246068	246068
79.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Israel	257698	257698
80.	POWER AIRFRYER OVEN	Tristar Products, Inc.	Israel	304492	304492
81.	POWER AIRFRYER OVEN	Tristar Products, Inc.	Montenegro	1397062	1397062
82.	POWER AIRFRYER OVEN	Tristar Products, Inc.	North Macedonia	1397062	1397062
83.	POWER AIRFRYER OVEN	Tristar Products, Inc.	Serbia	1397062	1397062
	LOVEN		Ukraine	1397062	1397062
84.	POWER AIRFRYER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Oktaine		
84. 85.		Tristar Products, Inc.  Tristar Products, Inc.	Switzerland	54823/2012	633123
85.	POWER AIRFRYER OVEN REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.			
	POWER AIRFRYER OVEN		Switzerland	54823/2012	633123

8

89.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	European Market	1167996	1167996
90.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Japan	1167996	1167996
91.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Korea	1167996	1167996
92.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Mexico	1167996	1167996
93.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Norway	1167996	1167996
94.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Russia	1167996	1167996
95.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Switzerland	1167996	1167996
96.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Turkey	1167996	1167996
97.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	New Zealand	1167996	1167996
98.	PASTA EXPRESS	Tristar Products, Inc.	Canada	1302486	TMA705700
99.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Mexico	011985126828 7	1310710
100.	Power AirFryer Oven	Tristar Products, Inc.	Bosnia and Herzegovina	1397062	1397062
101.	Power AirFryer Oven	Tristar Products, Inc.	Colombia	1397062	1397062
102.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Australia	1487066	1487066
103.	POWER PRESSURE COOKER XL PRO & DESIGN	Tristar Products, Inc.	Canada	1700961	TMA921277
104.	MIRACLE CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	Canada	1890046	TMA1077783
105.	POWER AIRFRYER OVEN	Tristar Products, Inc.	Australia	1919463	1919463
106.	POWER PRESSURE COOKER XL PRO	Tristar Products, Inc.	France	4136598	
107.	FUSION XCELERATOR	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	8633637	4749606
108.	POWER PRESSURE COOKER XL PRO	Tristar Products, Inc.	Japan	2014099589	5788947
109.	MIRACLE CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	Japan	2018039359	6111199
110.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	European Market	10827699	10827699
111.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Colombia	12069766	12069766
112.	POWER AIRFRYER MULTI-FUNCTION BY TRISTAR PRODUCTS	Tristar Products, Inc.	European Market	17687351	17687351
113.	MIRACLE CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	European Market	17880285	17880285
114.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Norway	201204231	201204231
115.	FUSION XCELERATOR	Tristar Products, Inc.	Hong Kong	303225276	
116.	POWER AIRFRYER XL	Tristar Products, Inc.	Hong Kong	304018365	304018365
117.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Vietnam	4201208019	40206062000
118.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Peru	491211-2012	
119.	POWER AIRFRYER XL BY TRISTAR PRODUCTS	Tristar Products, Inc.	Germany	DE302017008 131	DE302017008 131

120.	JACK LALANNE'S POWER JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Germany	DE30328589	DE30328589
121.	POWER JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	United	UK000023667	UK000023667
122	EXPRESS		Kingdom	70	70
122.	POWER PRO PRESSURE	Tristar Products, Inc.	United	UK000030830	UK000030830
100	COOKER XL PRO	Tria Data I	Kingdom	99	99
123.	PERFECT COOKER	Tristar Products, Inc.	United Kingdom	UK000031460 53	UK000031460 53
124.	POWER AIRFRYER XL	Tristar Products, Inc.	United	UK000032200	UK000032200
	BY TRISTAR		Kingdom	06	06
	PRODUCTS				
125.	POWER AIRFRYER	Tristar Products, Inc.	United	UK000032814	UK000032814
	OVEN		Kingdom	42	42
126.	POWER AIRFRYER	Tristar Products, Inc.	United	UK000032825	UK000032825
	MULTI-FUNCTION BY		Kingdom	89	89
	TRISTAR PRODUCTS				
127.	FUSION JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	United	UK008011679	UK008011679
			Kingdom	96	96
128.	POWER AIRFRYER	Tristar Products, Inc.	United	UK009176873	UK009176873
	MULTI-FUNCTION BY		Kingdom	51	51
	TRISTAR PRODUCTS				
129.	MIRACLE CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	United	UK009178802	UK009178802
			Kingdom	85	85
130.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Iceland	V0085572	V0085572
131.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Iceland	V0090020	V0090020
132.	POWERXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	57292318	
133.	POWERXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	57283755	
134.	POWERXL	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	57295015	
135.	E EMERIL LAGASSE	Tristar Products, Inc.	Chile	1380190	1346818
	POWER AIRFRYER 360				
	<b>₽</b>				
	201912 401031				
136.	POWER XL	Tristar Products, Inc.	Chile	1488654	
137.	COPPER CHEF TITAN	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	44407248	
138.	POWER AIRFRYER XL	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	22620520	
139.	POWER PRESSURE	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	21607548	
	COOKER XL PRO	_			
140.	POWER AIRFRYER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Colombia	SD201800267	614244
	OVEN			73	
141.	POWER AIRFRYER	Tristar Products, Inc.	WIPO		1397062
	OVEN	1110000 1100000, 11100	International		100,002
			Registration		

142.	POWER SMOKLESS GRILL	Tristar Products, Inc.	WIPO International		1468706
			Registration		
143.	JACK LALANNE'S POWER JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Japan	2003-047255	4783212
144.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	Nigeria	F/TM/O/2018/ 128984	
145.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	Nigeria	F/TM/O/2018/ 128983	
146.	POWER AIRFRYER MULTIFUNCTION BY TRISTAR PRODUCTS	Tristar Products, Inc.	South Korea	40-2018- 0029917	401585723000
147.	POWER AIRFRYER MULTIFUNCTION BY TRISTAR PRODUCTS	Tristar Products, Inc.	South Korea	40-2018- 0029918	401585724000 0
148.	POWER PRESSURE COOKER XL PRO	Tristar Products, Inc.	Taiwan	103068175	01727957
149.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	US	88982853	
150.	COPPER CHEF	Tristar Products, Inc.	US	88061365	
151.	COPPER CHEF CC	Tristar Products, Inc.	US	88061371	
152.	COPPER CHEF CC	Tristar Products, Inc.	US	88982882	
153.	POWER LIVING	Tristar Products, Inc.	US	90495205	
154.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Belize	8784.12	8784.12
155.	THE TRUSTED BUTCHER & DESIGN	Tristar Products, Inc.	Canada	2011293	
156.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	10837661	
157.	THE TRUSTED BUTCHER THETRUSTEDBUTCHE R TRUSTED SUITCHER	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	44219669	44219669
158.	THE TRUSTED BUTCHER THETRUSTEDBUTCHE R 1805180 SUICHER	Tristar Products, Inc.	China	44216913	44216913
159.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Colombia	13175976	486955
160.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Ecuador	2012-20372	3827
161.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	El Salvador	2012117930	

162.	THE TRUSTED BUTCHER  *** *******************************	Tristar Products, Inc.	EU	18195343	18195343
163.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Guatemala	2012003425	191563
164.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Honduras	12014826	
165.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Iceland	1173/2012	702/2012
166.	FUSIONJUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	World Intellectual Property Organization		1167996
167.	PERFECT COOKER	Tristar Products, Inc.	World Intellectual Property Organization		1291469
168.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	New Zealand	957711	957711
169.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Nicaragua	2012-001433	2013098781
170.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Panama	211726	211726
171.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	South Africa	2012/10603	2012/10603
172.	FUSION LIFE BRANDS	Tristar Products, Inc.	Taiwan	103068178	01716574
173.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Taiwan	101022227	01550107
174.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Turkey	2012/38589	
175.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	UK	UK009108276 99	UK009108276 99
176.	THE TRUSTED BUTCHER TRUSTED SOUTCHER	Tristar Products, Inc.	UK	UK009181953 43	UK009181953 43
177.	THE TRUSTED BUTCHER  TRUSTED \ SUTCHER	Tristar Products, Inc.	US	88641301	6495984
178.	REBOOT JUICER	Tristar Products, Inc.	Venezuela	2012-007894	P328396
179.	POWER QUICK POT	Tristar Innovative Products, Inc. <sup>1</sup>	China	32432306	32432306

12

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Assignor to record change of name to Tristar Products, Inc. at the Chinese Trademark Office.

## **Schedule B - Patents**

#	<u>Title</u>	Owner	<u>Country</u>	Application	Patent Number
				<u>Number</u>	
1.	Waffle Maker	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	17/333,526	N/A
2.	Indoor Smokeless Grill	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	17/084,000	11,051,651
3.	Indoor Smokeless Grill	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	17/333,948	N/A
4.	Dual Zone Multi-Purpose Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	17/102,942	N/A
5.	Dual Zone Multi-Purpose Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	International	PCT/US2021/0 60293	N/A
6.	Multipurpose Food Processor	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	17/209,799	N/A
7.	Apparatus for Cooking Stuffed Waffles	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/781,980	N/A
8.	Apparatus for Cooking Stuffed Waffles	Tristar Products, Inc.	Europe	008746820	008746820
9.	Apparatus for Cooking Stuffed Waffles	Tristar Products, Inc.	Great Britain	6173767	N/A
10.	Design Application: Apparatus for Cooking Stuffed Waffles	Tristar Products, Inc.	Great Britain	6173768	6338222
11.	Cooking Pan	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	17/382,002	N/A
12.	Indoor Smokeless Grill and Air Fryer Combination Device	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	17/508,329	N/A
13.	Fry Basket	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/580,399	D796259
14.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,497	D860725
15.	Cooking Pan	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,498	D859060
16.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,315	D859058
17.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,311	D830112
18.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,040	D830111
19.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,010	D830110
20.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,200	D830105
21.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,515	D830101
22.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,499	D830100
23.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/595,966	D830099
24.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,310	D829487
25.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,213	D828710
26.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/595,965	D828075
27.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/595,970	D827374
28.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,512	D826621
29.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,308	D826620
30.	Mesh Cooking Basket	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/584,349	D825981
31.	Flat Pan	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/584,936	D824208

32.	Griddle Pan	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/584,991	D824205
33.	Cooking Basket	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/584,354	D824204
34.	Steamer Plate	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/589,052	D821140
35.	Steamer Ring	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/584,360	D818771
36.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,508	D817696
		· ·			
37.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,020	D817076
38.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,514	D817075
39.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,513	D817074
40.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,501	D817073
41.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,307	D817072
42.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,038	D817071
43.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,037	D817070
44.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,510	D816406
45.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,042	D816405
46.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/595,961	D816404
47.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,214	D816389
48.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,192	D816388
49.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/595,957	D816387
50.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,511	D815882
51.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,509	D815881
52.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,006	D815880
53.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/595,955	D815879
54.	Grill Mat	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/592,326	D814847
55.	Steamer Ring	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/589,050	D812975
56.	Baking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/580,362	D812413
57.	Baking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/580,364	D809848
58.	Grill Mat	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/592,322	D803617
59.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/596,199	D801106
60.	Cooking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/595,954	D801104
61.	Grill Mat	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/592,324	D799887
62.	Steamer Plate	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/580,389	D795640
63.	Baking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/580,363	D786009
64.	Melon Slicer With Base Cover	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/509,654	D776496
65.	See-Through Toaster	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/461,183	D749886
66.	Blender Control Panel	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/464,300	D711688
67.	Microwave Cooking System Lid	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	29/302,399	D700474
68.	Baking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	Australia	AU201712030F	AU201712030S
69.	Baking Apparatus	Tristar Products, Inc.	Australia	AU201712029F	AU201712029S
70.	Baking Rack	Tristar Products, Inc.	Canada	CA173948F	CA173948S
71.	Combined Baking Rack and Pan	Tristar Products, Inc.	Canada	CA173947F	CA173947S
72.	Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/547,842	D825980

73.	Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/552,603	D772641
74.	Round Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/564,925	D783338
75.	Round Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/565,032	D777506
76.	Griddle	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/565,048	D825255
77.	Stock Pot	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/565,058	D804891
78.	Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/581,205	D791529
79.	Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/588,232	D820032
80.	Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/589,270	D790908
81.	Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/589,537	D790909
82.	Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/589,554	D807679
83.	Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/589,566	D829486
84.	Round Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/592,312	D797494
85.	Round Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/595,420	D797491
86.	Pan	Tristar Products, Inc. & KE M.O. House Co., Ltd.	USA	29/552,604	D776477

# **Schedule C - Copyrights**

#	Copyright Title	Owner	Country	Official Number
1.	FUSION JUICER - FUSIONJUICER.COM website	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	TX0007802213
2.	FUSION JUICER - infomercial full length version	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	PA0001879141
3.	FUSION JUICER-infomercial short length version	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	PA0001879147
4.	FUSION JUICER-Instructional DVD	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	PA0001875231
5.	FUSION JUICER - Operating Manual and Recipe Booklet	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	TX0007802210
6.	FUSION JUICER - Product Packaging	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	TX0007802211
7.	Jack LaLanne's power juicer box	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	VA0001325028
8.	Jack LaLanne's power juicer operating manual	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	TX0006210561
9.	Jack LaLanne's power juicer recipes for healthy living	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	TX0006210563
10.	Jack LaLanne's power juicer secrets of power juicing	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	TX0006210562
11.	Pasta express infomercial	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	PA0001381453
12.	Pasta Express retail box	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	VA0001360151
13.	Titan Peeler	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	PA0001613475
14.	Titan Vegetable Shaver	Tristar Products, Inc.	USA	PA0001613477

**RECORDED: 03/15/2022**